Advance Notice June 22, 2023

<u>Capital Facilities Plan</u> – Turney / Mullins

Action to be taken: I move the Board adopt Resolution No. 1203

establishing the Issaquah School District 2023 Capital

Facilities Plan (CFP) and School Impact Fees.

In compliance with the requirements of Washington's Growth Management Act and King County Ordinance 10162, which address school impact fees, local school district CFP's require annual approval.

The 2023 Capital Facilities Plan was presented to the King County Technical Review Committee on June 7, 2023 for approval.

Public comments/appeals were taken from May 19, 2023 through June 2, 2023. A copy of Resolution No. 1203 adopting the District's 2023 Capital Facilities Plan is attached.

Martin Turney and Tom Mullins will be available to respond to board questions.